Tien File 48-26246-0100



MPI Professional Service Centers, Inc 823 North 12th Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233

(414) 271-6763

October 16, 1990

William H. Schultz, Chief Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

RE: License No. 48-25915-01MD Docket No. 030-30566

Dear Mr. Schultz,

This is in response to your Notice of Violation letter dated 10-02-90.

ITEM #1 -

RESPONSE #1: Although they were conducted in a 16 month period instead of the required 12 months, the Safety Audit Team of our former company, did complete four audits. In as much as these audits were required for the first year only, there are no corrective steps to be taken. I think the promptness and thoroughness of subsequent managerial audits attests to our commitment to self inspection and safety.

ITTO #2 -

RESPONSE #2: What is missing in regards to action level and investigation level exposures is written documentation of the investigation and action taken. Investigations were conducted and discussed with the individuals involved. Action was taken to reduce exposure. It is reportable exposures that require written reports. None of the incidents cited were reportable, but to alleviate any confusion in the future we will document any investigational or action level exposures. This will be implemented by December 31, 1990.

9011130318 901016 REG3 LIC30 48-25915-01MD FDC

TE07



MPI Professional Service Centers, Inc. 823 North 12th Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233

(414) 271-6763

page 2

ITEM #3 -

RESPONSE #3: On the March 30, 1990 linearity it states that the last previous linearity preformed was done on December 18, 1989. The December 27, 1989 audit made no mention of a missing linearity. However, the March 1990 audit did mention a missing linearity. All evidence points to a lost report rather than a linearity not preformed. Future filing will be done when the information is entered.

Sincerely,

James Pancy JP/ce

cc: Janet Reuther